that the applicant fails to so pay or replenish the escrow account, further action by the 525 
Planning Board shall be suspended until the applicant has either paid the necessary amount 526 
or deposited the necessary amount in the escrow account. 527 

(2) A minimum of a two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) escrow account shall be 528 
established and maintained by the applicant with the Village of Lansing for any application 529 
review fees and inspection review fees or expenses incurred by the Village as a result of or in 530 
connection with the review, consideration, administration, analysis and granting or denial of 531